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User's GuideEnglish

1. Function Introduction
1.1. Slim and non-slip design similiar with manual brush for 
easily brushing.
1.2. Brush head can be replaced.
1.3. Effective high frequency vibration at 24000 times per minute 
can effectively remove plaque and clean teeth and mouth deeply.
1.4. High quality bristle promotes naturally whiter teeth by gently 
polishing off surface stains.

2. Usage method
2.1. Put a 1XAAA battery into the battery chamber
2.2. Press the up button, the product starts to work; Press the
down button, the product stops working.

3. Attention
3.1. For the first time, if the product is not working, it may be 
caused by improper installation of the battery. 
3.2. If you find that the product does not vibrate or vibrates 
weakly, it may be caused by insufficient battery power, please
replace the battery.
3.3. Please do not leave the product where it may fall.
3.4. Please replace the battery in dry place. If you find that the
product accidentally gets into the water, please dry it immediate-
ly, otherwise it may cause damage to the product.
3.5. Bottom cover and fittings should be properly installed accor-
ding to instructions, otherwise the product may be damaged.
3.6. The toothbrush is not submersible



4. Technical parameters
4.1. Working voltage: DC 1.5V, 1XAAA
4.2. Rated power: 0.26W

5. Guarantee

Note: Do not expose the toothbrush at extreme temperatures, 
the battery could exploit.

GUARANTEE
DEVICE

ITEM: ___________________________________

Serial number: ________________________________

ESTABLISHMENT

Purchase date: ___________________________

+34 902 090 079

INNOVA CELULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave 8B

28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid

Establishment signature
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6. Declaration of conformity
Through this INNOVA CELLULAR, it declares that the CEPILLO 
DE DIENTES ELECTRICO TOTAL CLEAN (CETC/1BL, 
CETC/1W, CETC/1P, CETC/1B) complies with the essential 
requirements and any other applicable or enforceable provisions 
of Directives CE 2014/30/EU and RoHS 2015/863 amending 
2011/65/EU, of the European Parliament and of the Council, 
transposed to Spanish legislation through Royal Decree 
188/2016, of May 6, 2016. To see the complete declaration of 
conformity, you can access it through the following link: 
http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/
declaracion/declaracion_cetc1.pdf

7. Customer Service
Only in English or Spanish
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer 
Service (Español / English): +34 902 090 079
Horario de atención al cliente: De lun. a Jue. de 
08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los  Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00
Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 
and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00
sac@innovacelular.com
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Guía de usuarioEspañol

1. Introducción
1.1. Diseño elegante y antideslizante similar al cepillo manual 
para un fácil cepillado.
1.2. El cabezal del cepillo puede ser reemplazado.
1.3. La vibración efectiva de alta frecuencia a 24000 veces por 
minuto puede eliminar eficazmente la placa y limpiar profunda-
mente los dientes y la boca.
1.4. Las cerdas de alta calidad hacen que luzcan unos dientes 
naturalmente más blancos al pulir suavemente las manchas 
superficiales.

2. Uso
2.1. Coloque una pila AAA en el compartimento para la batería.
2.2. Presione el botón de arriba para que el cepillo comience a 
funcionar; Presione el botón de abajo, para detener el cepillo.

3. Atención
3.1. Si la primera vez que utiliza el cepillo, éste no funciona pue-
de deberse a una instalación incorrecta de la batería.
3.2. Si el producto no vibra o vibra débilmente, puede deberse a 
una carga insuficiente de la batería, reemplace la batería.
3.3. No deje el producto donde pueda caerse.
3.4. Reemplace la batería en un lugar seco. Si sumerge el cepi-
llo completamente en agua por accidente, séquelo de inmediato, 
de lo contrario puede dañar el producto.
3.5. La cubierta inferior y los accesorios deben instalarse correc-
tamente de acuerdo con las instrucciones; de lo contrario, el 



producto podría dañarse.
3.6. El cepillo de dientes no es sumergible.

4. Parámetros técnicos
4.1. Voltaje de trabajo: DC 1.5V, 1XAAA
4.2. Potencia nominal: 0.26 W

5. Garantía

Nota: No exponga el cepillo de dientes a temperaturas extre-
mas, la batería podría explotar.
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CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA
EQUIPO

Modelo: ___________________________________

Nº de Serie: ________________________________

ESTABLECIMIENTO

Fecha de Compra: ___________________________

Sello del establecimiento

+34 902 090 079

INNOVA CELULAR SL
C/ Severo Ochoa Nº 9 nave 8B

28521 Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Madrid
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6. Declaracion de conformidad
Por medio de la presente INNOVA CELULAR declara que los  
CEPILLO DE DIENTES ELECTRICO TOTAL CLEAN 
(CETC/1BL, CETC/1W, CETC/1P, CETC/1B) cumple con los 
requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplica-
bles o exigibles de las Directivas CE 2014/30/EU y RoHS 
2011/65/EU, del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, transpuesta 
a la legislación Española mediante el Real Decreto 188/2016, 
de 6 de Mayo de 2016. Para ver la declaración de conformidad 
completa puede acceder a través del siguiente link:   
http://www.innovacelular.com/images/web/descargas/descargas/
declaracion/declaracion_cetc1.pdf

7. Servicio de atención al cliente
Sólo en Ingles y/o Español
Servicio de atención al cliente / Customer 
Service (Español / English): +34 902 090 079
Horario de atención al cliente: De lun. a Jue. de 
08:00 a 14:00 y de 15:30 a 17:30 y los  Vier. de 09:00 a 14:00
Working hours: Mon to Thu from 08:00 to 14:00 
and from 15:30 to 17:30 and Fri. from 09:00 to 14:00
sac@innovacelular.com


